

Rhoads Jointly Awarded \$190 Million Contract from the NSWCPD

Philadelphia, PA, October 13, 2023 – Rhoads Industries was jointly awarded a \$190.9 million contract to outfit and install small-to-large-scale test sites at the Naval Surface Warfare Center Philadelphia Division (NSWCPD).

The contract is a cost-plus-fixed-fee, indefinite-delivery/indefinite-quantity agreement for engineering and technical services primarily performed on-site at the NSWCPD in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Additional work will be carried out at various government sites and off-site at the facilities of the respective contractors.

"It's our pleasure to continue work for the Naval Surface Warfare Center Philadelphia Division," said Dan Rhoads, President, Rhoads Industries. "We've been a partner to the NSWCPD for many years, working in many of their Land Based Test Sites, including the build out of the CTF supporting their Nuclear Propulsion program, and we look forward to delivering on this contract."

The NSWCPD will assign task orders for Rhoads, with work expected to be completed by October 2029. NSWCPD, based in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, is the contracting authority overseeing this contract.

About Rhoads Industries, Inc.

Founded and family-owned since 1896, Rhoads Industries, Inc. (Rhoads) is a strategic partner and total solution provider of industrial fabrication, installation and maintenance services and facilities. We enable our commercial and government customers to achieve superior and resolute business performance by integrating industrial services across maritime, large fabrication, and government, with skilled labor pools, state-of-the-art resources, and a legacy of leadership. Visit www.rhoadsinc.com.

Contact

Kristen Everett Sagefrog Marketing Group on behalf of Rhoads kristene@sagefrog.com